DGN−8 D−16D−8
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
1
2
3
4
5

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
AVAILABLE OPTION AND ORDERING INFORMATION
RECOMMENDED TYPICAL PACKAGED DEVICES (1)
MAXIMUM SHORT-CIRCUIT NUMBER OFTA ENABLE CONTINUOUS CURRENT LIMIT SWITCHES MSOP (DGN) SOIC (D)
LOAD CURRENT AT 25°c
Active low Single TPS2041BDGN TPS2041BD
Active high Single TPS2051BDGN TPS2051BD
Active low Dual TPS2042BDGN TPS2042BD
Active high Dual TPS2052BDGN TPS2052BD
-40°C to 85°C 0.5 A 1 A
Active low Triple -- TPS2043BD
Active high Triple -- TPS2053BD
Active low Quad -- TPS2044BD
Active high Quad -- TPS2054BD
(1) The package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to device types (e.g., TPS2042BDR)
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
UNIT
Input voltage range, VI(IN), VI(INx)
(2) -0.3 V to 6 V